
1903 Aastha Singh …… …… …… A+® ……

1906 Abhishek Kumar A® …… …… …… B®

1907 Adarsh Kumar A+® …… …… …… ……

1911 Aeshna Raghuwanshi A® …… …… …… ……

1918 Anurag Chauhan …… …… …… …… A+®

1919 Ashish Vidyarthi A® …… …… …… ……

1925 Bipul Kumar B+® …… …… …… B®

1927 Huma Siddiqua A+® …… …… …… ……

1929 Kumar Shaswat …… …… …… …… B®

1930 Kumari Diksha Chandra A+® …… …… A® ……

1935 Maira Hussain …… …… …… …… B®

1952 Prince Kumar A+® …… …… …… ……

1955 Pushp Kumar  …… …… …… …… B®

1961 Ram Kumar B+® …… …… …… F

1962 Rishav Kumar …… …… …… …… A®

1963 Ritesh Kumar B+® …… …… …… B®

1969 Sankalp Yash Vardhan ***
……

***
……

*** `

1971 Saurabh Kumar B+® …… …… …… ……

1975 Shubham B+® …… …… …… F

1983 Vivek Vaibhav A+® …… …… …… ……

1986 Yoganand A® …… …… …… B®

191759 Sanket Kumar A® …… …… …… ……

19171571 Swati Kumari F …… F …… F

EXPLANATION :

80 and above - (Outstanding) 75 - 79        - D

65 - 69        - A+

55 - 59        - B+

Below 50     -  F (Fail)

UFM = Unfair Means

® = Repeat Examination 

W = Withheld

Note: Withheld due to University Fee Dues, Mess Dues, Library Dues and Hostel Dues.

Prepared by: Checked and Verified by:

4
th

 YEAR - 8
th

 SEMESTER- B.A., LL.B. (Hons.)

CHANAKYA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, PATNA
B.A., LL.B. (Hons.) : Repeat End Semester Examination July, 2022

             8
th

 Semester

(Academic Year : 2021 – 2022)

     CONSOLIDATED GRADE SHEET  (PROVISIONAL)

50 - 54          - B

Roll. No. Name of the Candidate 
Taxation 

Laws

IPR 

Litigation

 Drafting, 

Pleadings & 

Conveyancing 

Date : 11.08.2022

70 - 74          - A++

60 - 64          - A

Law of 

Banking and 

Finance 

Law of 

Insurance

**= Barred from appearing in the End Semester Exam April 2022 due to shortage of attendance.

***= Barred from appearing in the Repeat End Semester Examination July 2022.

               Mukesh Kumar Gupta



4
th

 YEAR - 8
th

 SEMESTER- B.A., LL.B. (Hons.)

     CONSOLIDATED GRADE SHEET  (PROVISIONAL)

Roll. No. Name of the Candidate 
Taxation 

Laws

IPR 

Litigation

 Drafting, 

Pleadings & 

Conveyancing 

Law of 

Banking and 

Finance 

Law of 

Insurance

Mr. Kumar Gaurav

Member

                Mr. Hrishikesh Manu                          Dr. Pratyush Kaushik                                                Ripu John

   Assistant Registrar, Examinations      Asst. Controller of Examinations            Asst. Controller of Examinations

                 Prof. Dr. Ajay Kumar

           Controller of Examinations                     Registrar

                           Dr. Fr. Peter Ladis F

                                   Member

 Manoranjan Prasad Srivastava



2015 Ayushman Kishore …… …… *** …… ……

2020 Jyotshna Yashaswi   …… …… …… A++® A®

2021 Kaustuv A+® A+® A+® A® B+®

2028 Prachi Kumari A® …… …… …… ……

2033 Rahul Kumar Barnwal  B® …… …… …… ……

2034 Rishabh Sinha B® …… …… …… F

2040 Satyam …… …… …… …… B+®

2041 Satyanand …… …… …… …… ***

2046 Shristy Choudhary A® …… …… …… ……

2049 Tushar A+® …… …… …… ……

201855 Shivangi B+® …… B® …… F

201857 Suman Kumari A+® …… …… …… B®

20181609 Amit Dipankar B® …… …… …… F

EXPLANATION :

80 and above - (Outstanding) 75 - 79        - D

65 - 69        - A+

55 - 59        - B+

Below 50     -  F (Fail)

UFM = Unfair Means

® = Repeat Examination 

W = Withheld

Note: Withheld due to University Fee Dues, Mess Dues, Library Dues and Hostel Dues.

Prepared by: Checked and Verified by:

Mr. Kumar Gaurav
Member

                Mr. Hrishikesh Manu                          Dr. Pratyush Kaushik                                                Ripu John

   Assistant Registrar, Examinations      Asst. Controller of Examinations            Asst. Controller of Examinations

                 Prof. Dr. Ajay Kumar

           Controller of Examinations 

               Mukesh Kumar Gupta

                           Dr. Fr. Peter Ladis F

4
th

 YEAR - 8
th

 SEMESTER- B.B.A., LL.B. (Hons.)

CHANAKYA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, PATNA
B.B.A., LL.B. (Hons.) : Repeat End Semester Examination July, 2022

             8
th

 Semester

(Academic Year : 2021 – 2022)

   CONSOLIDATED GRADE SHEET  (PROVISIONAL)

                                   Member

 Manoranjan Prasad Srivastava

                    Registrar

 Drafting, 

Pleadings & 

Conveyancing 

Date : 11.08.2022

70 - 74          - A++

60 - 64          - A

50 - 54          - B

**= Barred from appearing in the End Semester Exam April 2022 due to shortage of attendance.

Roll. No. Name of the Candidate 
Taxation 

Laws

IPR 

Litigation

Law of 

Banking and 

Finance 

Law of 

Insurance

***= Barred from appearing in the Repeat End Semester Examination July 2022.



Presentation Written

[15] [4] [16] [60] [5] [100]

1906 Abhishek Kumar 9 3 11 34 5 62.00 A®

1907 Adarsh Kumar 9.5 2.5 11 39 5 67.00 A+®

1911 Aeshna Raghuwanshi 8.5 3 11 33.5 5 61.00 A®

1919 Ashish Vidyarthi 9 2.5 11 35.5 5 63.00 A®

1925 Bipul Kumar 10 2.5 10.5 29 5 57.00 B+®

1927 Huma Siddiqua 10 3 11 37 5 66.00 A+®

1930 Kumari Diksha Chandra 10 2.5 11 39.5 5 68.00 A+®

1952 Prince Kumar 10 2.5 10 41 5 68.50 A+®

1961 Ram Kumar 9 2.5 10.5 31 5 58.00 B+®

1963 Ritesh Kumar 9 2.5 11 30 5 57.50 B+®

1969 Sankalp Yash Vardhan 9 2 10 *** 5 26.00 ***

1971 Saurabh Kumar 9 2.5 10.5 29.5 5 56.50 B+®

1975 Shubham 8 3 11 30.5 5 57.50 B+®

1983 Vivek Vaibhav 9 2.5 11 39.5 5 67.00 A+®

1986 Yoganand 8.5 3 11 32.5 5 60.00 A®

191759 Sanket Kumar 8.5 2 10 34.5 5 60.00 A®

19171571 Swati Kumari 9 2.5 11 0 5 27.50 F

Signature of Teacher

Date :- 11.08.2022

EXPLANATION :

80 and above - O (Outstanding) 75 - 79 - D

65 - 69 - A+

55 - 59 - B+

Repeat Examination = ® 

Chanakya National Law University, Patna
Repeat End Semester Examination Result, July, 2022

Taxation Laws

Roll No. Name of the Candidate Mid 

Semester

PROJECT WORK End 

Semester

Attendance TOTAL GRADE 

®

4
th

 YEAR - 8
th

 SEMESTER- B.A., LL.B. (Hons.)                                   (PROVISIONAL)

***= Barred from appearing in the Repeat End Semester Examination July 2022.

**= Barred from appearing in the End Semester Exam April 2022 due to shortage of attendance.

UFM = Unfair Means

Entered by

70 - 74          - A++

60 - 64          - A

50 - 54          - B

W = Withheld

Below 50 -  F (Fail)



Presentation Written

[15] [4] [16] [60] [5] [100]

2021 Kaustuv 9 2.5 11 41.5 5 69.00 A+®

2028 Prachi Kumari 10.5 2.5 11 35 5 64.00 A®

2033 Rahul Kumar Barnwal  9 2.5 10 24 5 50.50 B®

2034 Rishabh Sinha 8.5 2.5 11 24 5 51.00 B®

2046 Shristy Choudhary 9.5 3 11.5 34.5 5 63.50 A®

2049 Tushar 9.5 2.5 10.5 39.5 5 67.00 A+®

201855 Shivangi 9.5 2 10 30.5 5 57.00 B+®

201857 Suman Kumari 10 2 11 38 5 66.00 A+®

20181609 Amit Dipankar 6 2.5 11 26 5 50.50 B®

Signature of Teacher

Date :- 11.08.2022

EXPLANATION :

80 and above - O (Outstanding) 75 - 79 - D

65 - 69 - A+

55 - 59 - B+

Repeat Examination = ® 

**= Barred from appearing in the End Semester Exam April 2022 due to shortage of attendance.

GRADE 

®

Entered by

70 - 74          - A++

60 - 64          - A

50 - 54          - B

W = Withheld

UFM = Unfair Means

Attendance TOTAL

Below 50 -  F (Fail)

Chanakya National Law University, Patna
Repeat End Semester Examination Result, July, 2022

Taxation Laws

Roll No. Name of the Candidate Mid 

Semester

PROJECT WORK End 

Semester

4
th

 YEAR - 8
th

 SEMESTER- B.B.A., LL.B. (Hons.)                          (PROVISIONAL)



Presentation Written

[15] [4] [16] [60] [5] [100]

2021 Kaustuv 10.5 3 10.5 38 4 66.00 A+®

Date :- 11.08.2022

EXPLANATION :

80 and above - O (Outstanding) 75 - 79 - D

70 - 74          - A++ 65 - 69 - A+

60 - 64          - A 55 - 59 - B+

50 - 54          - B Below 50 -  F (Fail)

W = Withheld Repeat Examination = ® 

UFM = Unfair Means

                    Entered by Signature of Teacher

**= Barred from appearing in the End Semester Exam April 2022 due to shortage of attendance.

Chanakya National Law University, Patna
Repeat End Semester Examination Result, July, 2022

4
th

 YEAR - 8
th

 SEMESTER- B.B.A., LL.B. (Hons.)                              (PROVISIONAL)

IPR Litigation

Roll No. Name of the Candidate Mid 

Semester

PROJECT WORK End 

Semester

Attendance TOTAL GRADE



Presentation Written

[15] [4] [16] [60] [5] [100]

1969 Sankalp Yash Vardhan 10 2 9 *** 2 23.00 ***

19171571 Swati Kumari 11 3 10 ABS 5 29.00 F

Date :- 11.08.2022

EXPLANATION :

80 and above - O (Outstanding) 75 - 79 - D

65 - 69 - A+

55 - 59 - B+

Repeat Examination = ® 

Chanakya National Law University, Patna
Repeat End Semester Examination Result, July, 2022

Law of Banking and Finance 

Roll No. Name of the Candidate Mid 

Semester

PROJECT WORK End 

Semester

Attendance TOTAL GRADE 

®

4
th

 YEAR - 8
th

 SEMESTER- B.A., LL.B. (Hons.)                                     (PROVISIONAL)

***= Barred from appearing in the Repeat End Semester Examination July 2022.

Signature of Teacher

60 - 64          - A

50 - 54          - B

W = Withheld

Below 50 -  F (Fail)

**= Barred from appearing in the End Semester Exam April 2022 due to shortage of attendance.

UFM = Unfair Means

Entered by

70 - 74          - A++



Presentation Written

[15] [4] [16] [60] [5] [100]

2015 Ayushman Kishore 9 2 9 *** 2 22.00 ***

2021 Kaustuv 11 3 11 40 4 69.00 A+®

201855 Shivangi 11 2 9 30 2 54.00 B®

Signature of Teacher

Date :- 11.08.2022

EXPLANATION :

80 and above - O (Outstanding) 75 - 79 - D

65 - 69 - A+

55 - 59 - B+

Repeat Examination = ® 

70 - 74          - A++

60 - 64          - A

50 - 54          - B

W = Withheld

Below 50 - F (Fail)

***= Barred from appearing in the Repeat End Semester Examination July 2022.

Chanakya National Law University, Patna
Repeat End Semester Examination Result, July, 2022

Law of Banking and Finance 

Roll No. Name of the Candidate Mid 

Semester

PROJECT WORK End 

Semester

GRADE 

®

4
th

 YEAR - 8
th

 SEMESTER- B.B.A., LL.B. (Hons.)                              (PROVISIONAL)

**= Barred from appearing in the End Semester Exam April 2022 due to shortage of attendance.

UFM = Unfair Means

Attendance TOTAL

Entered by



Presentation Written

[15] [4] [16] [60] [5] [100]

1903 Aastha Singh 11 2 10 37.5 5 65.50 A+®

1930 Kumari Diksha Chandra 10.5 2 10 34.5 5 62.00 A®

     

Signature of Teacher

Date :- 11.08.2022

EXPLANATION :

80 and above - O (Outstanding) 75 - 79 - D

65 - 69 - A+

55 - 59 - B+

Repeat Examination = ® 

Entered by

70 - 74          - A++

Chanakya National Law University, Patna
Repeat End Semester Examination Result, July, 2022

Law of Insurance

Roll No. Name of the Candidate Mid 

Semester

PROJECT WORK End 

Semester

Attendance TOTAL GRADE 

®

4
th

 YEAR - 8
th

 SEMESTER- B.A., LL.B. (Hons.)                                  (PROVISIONAL)

60 - 64          - A

W = Withheld

50 - 54          - B Below 50 - F (Fail)

**= Barred from appearing in the End Semester Exam April 2022 due to shortage of attendance.

UFM = Unfair Means



Presentation Written

[15] [4] [16] [60] [5] [100]

2020 Jyotshna Yashaswi   12 2 10 41 5 70.00 A++®

2021 Kaustuv 9.5 2 9 38 5 63.50 A®

Signature of Teacher

Date :- 11.08.2022

EXPLANATION :

80 and above - O (Outstanding) 75 - 79 - D

65 - 69 - A+

55 - 59 - B+

Repeat Examination = ® 

**= Barred from appearing in the End Semester Exam April 2022 due to shortage of attendance.

UFM = Unfair Means

Attendance TOTAL

Entered by

70 - 74          - A++

60 - 64          - A

50 - 54          - B

W = Withheld

Below 50 -  F (Fail)

Chanakya National Law University, Patna
Repeat End Semester Examination Result, July, 2022

Law of Insurance

Roll No. Name of the Candidate Mid 

Semester

PROJECT WORK End 

Semester
GRADE ®

4
th

 YEAR - 8
th

 SEMESTER- B.B.A., LL.B. (Hons.)                              (PROVISIONAL)



Presentation Written

[15] [4] [16] [60] [5] [100]

1906 Abhishek Kumar 11 1.5 11.5 23 3 50.00 B®

1918 Anurag Chauhan 11 1.5 12 39.5 5 69.00 A+®

1925 Bipul Kumar 10 2 12 21 5 50.00 B®

1929 Kumar Shaswat 11 2 11.5 24.5 3 52.00 B®

1935 Maira Hussain 9 2.5 12 23 5 51.50 B®

1955 Pushp Kumar  8.5 2 12 29.5 2 54.00 B®

1961 Ram Kumar 7.5 1.5 12 10.5 5 36.50 F

1962 Rishav Kumar 11.5 1.5 12 30 5 60.00 A®

1963 Ritesh Kumar 11.5 1.5 11.5 24.5 5 54.00 B®

1969 Sankalp Yash Vardhan 9.5 1.5 11.5 *** 2 24.50 ***

1975 Shubham 9.5 2.5 12.5 13 5 42.50 F

1986 Yoganand 10.5 2 12 23 3 50.50 B®

19171571 Swati Kumari 11.5 1.5 11.5 ABS 5 29.50 F

Signature of Teacher

Date :- 11.08.2022

EXPLANATION :

80 and above - O (Outstanding) 75 - 79 - D

65 - 69 - A+

55 - 59 - B+

Repeat Examination = ® 

Entered by

70 - 74          - A++

GRADE ®

Chanakya National Law University, Patna
Repeat End Semester Examination Result, July, 2022

 Drafting, Pleadings & Conveyancing 

Roll No. Name of the Candidate Mid 

Semester

PROJECT WORK End 

Semester

Attendance TOTAL

4
th

 YEAR - 8
th

 SEMESTER- B.A., LL.B. (Hons.)                               (PROVISIONAL)

***= Barred from appearing in the Repeat End Semester Examination July 2022.

60 - 64          - A

50 - 54          - B

W = Withheld

Below 50 -  F (Fail)

**= Barred from appearing in the End Semester Exam April 2022 due to shortage of attendance.

UFM = Unfair Means



Presentation Written

[15] [4] [16] [60] [5] [100]

2020 Jyotshna Yashaswi   10 3.5 13 28.5 5 60.00 A®

2021 Kaustuv 8.5 2.5 12 30 5 58.00 B+®

2034 Rishabh Sinha 8.5 1.5 11.5 2 5 28.50 F

2040 Satyam 11 2 11.5 26 5 55.50 B+®

2041 Satyanand 10.5 1.5 12 *** 3 27.00 ***

201855 Shivangi 9.5 1.5 11.5 10 1 33.50 F

201857 Suman Kumari 9.5 1.5 11.5 24.5 4 51.00 B®

20181609 Amit Dipankar 11 1.5 11.5 7 5 36.00 F

Signature of Teacher

Date :- 11.08.2022

EXPLANATION :

80 and above - O (Outstanding) 75 - 79 - D

65 - 69 - A+

55 - 59 - B+

Repeat Examination = ® 

70 - 74          - A++

60 - 64          - A

50 - 54          - B

W = Withheld

Below 50 -  F (Fail)

***= Barred from appearing in the Repeat End Semester Examination July 2022.

Chanakya National Law University, Patna
Repeat End Semester Examination Result, July, 2022

 Drafting, Pleadings & Conveyancing 

Roll No. Name of the Candidate Mid 

Semester

PROJECT WORK End 

Semester

GRADE 

®

4
th

 YEAR - 8
th

 SEMESTER- B.B.A., LL.B. (Hons.)                           (PROVISIONAL)

**= Barred from appearing in the End Semester Exam April 2022 due to shortage of attendance.

UFM = Unfair Means

Attendance TOTAL

Entered by


